APPRO TO FORM Prepared By CAN

Pmentaﬁon on: 05/08/2016
Offive-eftheCity Attorney Suspension of Rulea:NO

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR
ALBERTA REVITALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE PHASE 1B
(A15-0388)

WHEREAS, heretofore, as a result of competitive bidding or as otherwise authorized
by the Alabama Competitive Bid Law, Ala. Code §41-16-50, et seq. (1975) and/or Ala. Code
§39-2-1, et seq. (1975), the City of Tuscaloosa awarded a contract for the above-referenced

project to Ryan Shirlev. Inc., (Contractor's Name); and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a change order to the above-referenced
contract is necessary for the following reasons:

work requ ted e ner.

as set forth in the C.O. and accompanying documents); and,

WHEREAS, the Architect, the Engineer for the project, or the City's representative, as
the case may be, have/has certified to the Council as per the attached change order request,
that said change orderis: (Mark applicable categary)

X a. Minor change of a total monetary value less than required for competitive bidding.

b. Changes for matters relatively minor and incidental to the original contract
necessitated by unforeseeable circumstances arising during the course of work.

c. Emergency arising during the course of work.

d Change or alternates provided for in the original bidding where there is no
difference in price of the Change Order from the original best bid on the Alternate.

e. Change of relatively minor terms not contemplated when the plans and
specifications were prepared and the project was bid, and which are in the public
interest and do not exceed ten (10) percent of the Contract Price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TUSCALOQOSA as follows:

1. That the Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute that certain change
order now before the Council for the above stated project in the deductive' amount of
$31.412 56 (Change Order Cost), time 0 (Calendar day extension of time), and for the reasons
80 stated, by and as an act for and on behalf of the Clty of Tuscaloosa, and the City Clerk is
authorized to attest the same.




2. That the Architect or Engineer or Owner's representative, as the case may be,
shall implement this change order and properly document the same pursuant to all

applicable contract documents.

FUNDING REQUIRED: [ JYes XINo

By:

Finance Director

COUNCIL ACTION

Resolution v~
Ordinance
Introduced

Passed. - F [0




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
City of Tuscaloosa, Office of the City Attorney

DATE: April 7, 2016
PROJECT: ALBERTA REVITALIZATION INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT PHASE 1B
TO: RYAN SHIRLEY COMPANY, INC.

(Contractor)

TERMS: You are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of your Contract for this Project, to make
the following changes thereto in accordance with the attached Change Order Request and
supporting documents and to:

FURNISH the necessary labor, materials and equipment to:

e Unit Price Reconciliation (Dated 04/07/16): The difference in the bid quantities and the installed
quantities as shown on the attached Unit Price Reconciliation form. These differences are due to
slight overruns or underruns of some bid quantities, and/or additional work requested by the Owner.

TOTAL ADDITION OR REDUCTION TO CONTRACT PRICE:
{Note: Numbers in parentheses are deductions).

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 2,231.786.77
LESS CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCE $ 0
NET ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 2.231,786.77
Net total of previous Change Orders $ 23,845.76
Previous revised Contract Price $ 2,255632.53
This Change Order No. ___3  [JAdd [XIDeduct $ 31.412,56
Revised Contract Price this date $ 2.224.219.97
Extension of time resulting from this Change Order -0- (Indicate number of calendar

days).
The amount of this Change Order wili be the responsibility of ___ The City of Tuscaloosa, Alabama

This Contract Modification constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost
related to this change. By acceptance of this Contract Modification, the Contractor hereby agrees that the
modification represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right to
file any further claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this change, or the accumulation of
executed Contract Modifications on this Contract.

The Contractor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the terms of this Change Order as contained herein.

CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES
Western Surety Company RYAN SHIRLEY COMPANY, INC.
(Company) Contractor)
By:” By:
orney-in-Fact (Authorized Representative)
RECOMMENDED CITY OF TUSGALOOSA
By: ___ WALKER T S INC. Z'E 7/ .
/A By: "’4474
Desjgh Engineer or Architegt) " {Mayor) { 4
Office of the City Attorney 66

Form No. PW-01/ Rev. 03-2014




Westem Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY. a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and Statc of South Dakota, and that it docs by virtuo of the signature and scal horein affixed hescby
make, constiluic and appoinl

T Gary Fitts, J David Fitts, Charles F Horton Jr, Timothy L Donahue, R Forrest Fitts, Cheryl
A Camak, Julie Tubbs, Individually

of Tuscaloosa, AL, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferved to sign, scal and exccute for and on its behalf
bonds, undortakings and othcr obligatory instruments of similer nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thercby as fully and to the samc oxtont as if such instrumcats were signed by a duly anthorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said
Altoraey, pursuant to the authorily hereby given, are hereby ratified and confinmed.

This Power of Atlorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof. duly adopied, as indicated, by
the sharcholders of the corporation.

1o Witacss Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has causcd thesc prescnts to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate scal (o be
hereto affixed on this 18th day of June, 2015,

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

%ww

On this 18th dgy of Junc, 20185, beforo me porsonally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by mo duly sworn, did depose and sey: that he
resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed
the above instrument: that ho knows the scal of said corporation: that the scal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate scal; that it was so affixed
pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority., and acknowledges
samec to be the act and doed of said corporation.

Statc of South Dakota
County of Minnchaha

Fobruary 12, 2021

§ 8. EICH

puBLIC .
SOUTH DAKOTA
i ¢ 2

S. Eich, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Scerctary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hercinabove sct forth is still in
force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hercof is still in force. In testimony whereof | have hereunto subscribed
my namc and affixod the scal of the said corporation this 7¢th day of April, 2016.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

; é L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-7-2012



Authorizing By-Law
ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders
of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other
officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer
may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company.
The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attomey or other obligations of the
corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



Quantity for
Chonge OrderNo. 3

458420
X
45279
313.28
1203
2
L3
]
-14
A1
-176
0
[']
231
194
104
4
8.3398
-0.68
0
1
-1
0
S5
038
-17
0
0
[+
‘ i
-17.58

m_a or.

RECONCILIATION OF UNIT PRICES

S -

L

S

Poge 100y Reconcifation of Unkt Pricas

92-100 Aasto Piwy Phiazo 18



—

Ryan Shirioy Company, int. | Totol instodled Reconsiiod

TTRRTTTRTIT |
:
« ] alaf ol
iy
5 g
: il :
g g | Mww w :
= TRE m m ,M Mm g
e : i i
§ ; | : : oL Ll (|
iz el | } et
SEFEEER i Bl i mmm umwmmm m w ili jie ﬁ. 43
g e 11N il
R ol EL T R 816 | ol gt
ATl | |t | o 0 0 o pmasn g rw
Sl e e s R (e Sicetiian |
HPAE R gl 2 1 1 1 e




33iona) Cost to Ragiace (6) Trash Receptacis RE-36 with [6) Trash &

el

of 3" Sch 40 PVC Condult APCO (3 309 Lf.) from Pole Mounted
ch 40 PVC Condult TDOT {1 636 L1.) from Pad Mounted
g Control
thin 2° Condult between Pad Mounted T and Light Control
Panels.

3

ddition of 1-1/4" Sch 40 PVC Condhuit TOOTF
(£ 276 1.£.) from TDV Vauits to Light Pole Bases, and stubout with cap for hture

| _SA use from TDV Vault to Perk Benchas, all as shown on the plans
Daduct for instaliing 10° PVC SOR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main in flou of base bid
6A 0" Ductile iron Class 52 Sanitary Sewer Main - $ (736100 23 $ g
Remove (Z) existing 50° street light poles and replace with (2) 15 pade:
A ! 78.65 1 < -
AL CHANGE ORDER NO. ,795.68 O
g 4 ALTERNATE NO. 1+ CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 T
o2 = ==
1B 1 Is. Add NEMA-GX 5"x5"x3" Blsck Boxes to Poles with [T Cabinets. 7 1 [« -
28 K3 each __ |Omit Commemoration -4 75 ] _2,008.50 |
38 4 (Omit Chinese Pistache - 4° Cofiper 75| 4 1,389,00
48 -3 esch  |Omit Tuscarora - 20’ to 12° He. 18, 636.54 636.54
58 6 sach Trees (21/2° To 3" 437.75 2 .
&8 6 each Tres (2 Jo3* 406.85) 10 -
78 [] each [Red Delictous Jrea (2 Jo 8" 406.85) 2,441.10 =
88 6 gach _[Red Haven Pesch Tree Jo3® i) 406.85/ 244110 [ [ 3
[:] [: esch Jeee Jo3* e S406.85/ 2 [ -
108 4 each Umit 20 MPH" (24" x 30" - R2-1) & Deacorstive Post .00 4,140.00 4 -
118 *Yield To and Decorative Post 00 F -
Pedestrian x18"-R9-3) & Cross st Signal
128 2 esch 2 and Decorative Post 00| 2 0 $ -
4 each _ |"Cross Treffic Does Not wiArrows" (24" x 12° - W: 900.00 4 0 [ -
[TOTAL GHANGE ORDER NO. 2 [
Mmmummnuz 18 225563283 | -
13 aase)
Pagodof3 Rocanditation of Uik Prices

12-100 Alerte Piwy Phase 18



